
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1952
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2012
INDO-NEPAL COOPERATION
Azad Shri Kirti (Jha);Singh Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of India has signed agreements with the Government of Nepal recently on co-operation on water
resources; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the details regarding construction of Kosi multi-purpose dam in the said agreement?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRI VINCENT H. PALA) 

(a) No, madam. No agreement has been signed recently between Government of India and Government of Nepal on co-operation on
water resources. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) The status of the Kosi Multi-purpose dam Project is at the Detailed Project Report Stage. 
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